The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No. : **01/2023**

Date: 17th January, 2023

DATE EXTENDED - FINAL CALL

SUB: 1. NATIONAL LEVEL CUB/BULBUL UTSAV FROM 19-23 FEBRUARY, 2023.

2. NATIONAL INTEGRATION CAMP FROM 19-23 FEBRUARY, 2023 AT NATIONAL YOUTH COMPLEX, PALWAL, HARYANA

Ref: (1) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 203/2022 DATED 20/10/2022

(2) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 204/2022 DATED 20/10/2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your kind attention is drawn towards NHQ Circular No. 203/2022 and 204/2022 dated 20/10/2022. Following two National Level Events are scheduled at the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Youth Complex, Gadpuri, Dist. Palwal, Haryana from 19-23 Feb, 2023 respectively.

1. NATIONAL LEVEL CUB/BULBUL UTSAY

 Quota of 06 Cubs, 06 Bulbuls + 02 Leaders = Total 14 is allotted for the National Level Cub/Bulbul Utsav

2. NATIONAL INTEGRATION CAMP

2. Quota of 04 Scouts, 04 Rovers & 01 Unit Leader and 04 Guides, 04 Rangers & 01 Unit Leader = **Total 18** is allotted for the National Integration Camp.

Copies of the Circulars along with application forms are enclosed herewith for your kind perusal and further necessary action.

Last date for confirmation of participation is now extended till **31/01/2023**. Hence, it is a **`Final Call**' to confirm your state participation in the event.

For more details, refer NHQ Circular as stated above.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(Amar B. Chettri)
Joint Director of Scouts (Prog. & Trg.)

Encl: As stated above

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board
- 2. , Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat, Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.

JDS/17.01.2023